The Indenture establishes a Debt Service Reserve Fund.  There will initially be deposited into the Debt Service Reserve Fund from 
the proceeds of the Bonds an amount equal to the lesser of (i) the maximum annual principal and interest requirements of the Bonds, (ii) one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average annual Debt Service on the Bonds, or (iii) ten percent (10%) of the initial principal 
amount of the Bonds (or sale proceeds in the event that the amount of original issue discount exceeds two percent multiplied by the stated 
redemption price at maturity of the Bonds) (the “Debt Service Reserve Fund Requirement”).